ON THE DERIVATION OF CROP HEIGHTS
FROM MULTITEMPORAL UAV BASED IMAGERY
Diana Becirevic¹, Lasse Klingbeil¹, Andreas Honecker², Henrik Schumann², Uwe Rascher³
Jens Léon², Heiner Kuhlmann¹
¹Institute of Geodesy and Geoinformation, University of Bonn, Germany - (becirevic, klingbeil, kuhlmann)@igg.uni-bonn.de
² INRES Plantbreeding, University of Bonn, Germany - (honecker, h.schumann, j.leon)@uni-bonn.de
³Forschungszentrum Jülich, Institute of Bio- and Geosciences, IBG-2: Plant Sciences, Germany – u.rascher@fz-juelich.de
KEY WORDS: RGB UAV imagery, 3D crop structure, point cloud, crop height raster, crop growth

96
Genotype Code Genotype Name
1 Julius
2 Dichter
3 Tobak
4 KWS Ferrum
5 Erixer
6 Hyvento
7 Hyfi
8 LG Alpha
9 Midas
10 RGT Reform
11 Diplomat
12 Caribo
Table 1. Genotypes within Experiment field
BreedFACE Experiment. The experiment represents the
infrastructure to phenotype novel varieties under free air CO2
enrichment (Kimball, 2016).BreedFAce consists of three rings
with 59 plots in each ring (plot size 1.5 x 3 m) under elevated
CO2 treatment and the same set-up in the three control rings of
the experiment. We use a breeder’s panel of several barley
varieties, organised by the Plant Science Group from
Forschungszentrum Jülich, for a quality analysis using different
types of crop height measurements: TLS, UAV and a ruler.
2.2 Data Capturing
Within the CropWatch project the UAV flights were performed
every two weeks from March to July 2017 and 2018 plus two
additional reference flights shortly after seeding.
Terrestrial laser scanning of the crop surface combined with
field ruler crop height measurement and UAV measurements
were performed at the 15 of May 2018 in the Breed FACE
experiment.
UAV images. During the whole CropWatch experiment two
different UAVs were used. During the first season a DJI
Matrice 100, equipped with DJI Zenmuse X5 camera with 3-
Axis Gimbal and 15 mm f/1.7 lens was used. During the second
season a DJI Phantom 4 Pro with integrated 20MP camera,
FOV 84˚, 24 mm f/2.8 - f/11 lens was used. In both seasons the
same flight plan settings were deployed (Table 2) to minimize
flight planning influence on the end result. Flight missions were
performed during eleven dates in 2016/2017 season with two
unsuccessful missions and during ten dates in 2017/2018 with
all successful missions. It is worth to mention, that each mission
was realized using a cross flight pattern at two different heights
and flight directions, to achieve a better 3D data quality. The
UAV flight in the Breed FACE experiment, was done with the
DJI Phantom 4 Pro and the same settings as above.
Flight planning parameters
Flight height 1 30 m
Flight height 2 25 m
Forward overlap 80 %
Side overlap 75 %
Camera Angle  90˚
Ground Sample Distance 0.8 - 1 cm
ISO 100
White Balance auto
Shutter Speed auto